## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION.

Complainant,

v.

TO:

2

INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY,

PARTIES OF RECORD

Respondent.

DOCKET NO. UT-050606

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

- TO: CAROLE J. WASHBURN, Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250; and
- PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED is hereby substituted for Christopher Swanson, Assistant Attorney General, as attorney for the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in the above-entitled matter.
- YOU ARE REQUESTED and directed to serve all future pleadings, except original process, on **Sally G. Johnston**, Sr. Assistant Attorney General, P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128.
- 4 Dated: January 20, 2006.

ROB MCKENNA Attorney General

SALLY G. JOHNSTON

Sr. Assistant Attorney General